U.S. PTO 12/075908 03/14/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 03 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	# T 4494
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 1034	191398 locuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel Leiss	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jenny Products, Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 8, 2008	
X Assignment	City Somercet
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: PA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip: 15501 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Floyd B. Carothers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address Carothers Cand Carothe	rs Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 445 Fort Pitt Blvd.	 X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 471-3575	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (412) 471-3597	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Pittpatent@aol.com	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

3/17/2008 LTRUONG 00000051 12075908 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0756 Patent

Attorney Docket No. 4494

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby assign to Jenny

Products, Incorporated, having its principal place of business at 850 North Pleasant Avenue, Somerset,

PA 15501, its successors and assigns, all rights in, to and under my invention disclosed in an application

for United States Letter Patent executed by me of even date herewith for improvements in MOTOR TO

ACCESSORY DRIVE SYSTEM, together with said application and all divisions, renewals, or

continuations thereof, and my rights in, to and under all patents granted on said inventions by any countries.

I warrant that I have full unencumbered ownership of the said inventions, unconditional right to make this

Assignment, that no license exists thereunder, and that no other application for United States Letters Patent

on the same invention has been or will be executed by me as of this date. I agree, upon request, without

further consideration, but without expense to me, to execute all papers and generally do everything

necessary to obtain and maintain patent protection for and exclusive enjoyment of said inventions by and

for said assignee everywhere in the world.

Signed and sealed the day indicated hereafter.

Date: 3-8-08

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 03/14/2008